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Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 KEN 159 10 3 4 5 8 13 15 24 26 27 34

2 H/W 247 10 7 11 12 16 20 22 28 38 41 52

3 HHH 406 10 25 30 37 40 42 43 44 46 48 51

4 BEL 431 10 1 9 18 45 47 58 60 63 64 66

5 SLH 474 10 6 10 23 35 49 55 67 72 78 79

6 THH 515 10 21 29 32 33 50 53 62 73 80 82

7 C/C 561 10 2 36 56 57 61 65 68 70 71 75

8 G&G 602 10 14 19 31 39 69 77 86 88 89 90

9 DUL 700 10 17 54 59 74 76 81 83 84 85 87

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 KEN 65 10 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12

2 H/W 214 10 2 14 16 17 18 20 22 28 32 45

3 HHH 235 10 11 13 15 19 21 24 25 33 36 38

4 C/C 412 10 30 31 34 37 40 41 43 47 48 61

5 DUL 530 10 39 42 44 53 54 56 57 58 63 64

6 SLH 569 10 26 27 46 49 55 68 70 74 76 78

7 BEL 606.5 10 23 29 50 60 66 67 72 75 79 *

8 G&G 710 10 52 59 62 65 71 73 77 80 * *

9 THH 753.5 10 35 51 69 * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 85.5

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 90 Nick Goolab SEN BEL 26:09

2 172 Johnny Van Deventer SEN C/C 26:18

3 680 Owen Hind SEN KEN 26:21

4 622 John Gilbert V35 KEN 26:39

5 601 Jim Allchin SEN KEN 26:49

6 700 Gary Laybourne V35 SLH 26:57

7 422 Jonathan Cornish SEN H/W 27:01

8 627 Ben Harding SEN KEN 27:03

9 3 Paskar Owor V35 BEL 27:07

10 705 Tom Higgs SEN SLH 27:08

11 475 Alex Milne SEN H/W 27:15

12 384 Fred Slemeck SEN H/W 27:23

13 608 Ross Braden SEN KEN 27:26

14 311 George Dollner SEN G&G 26:29

15 629 Cedric Hauben SEN KEN 27:30

16 481 Andrew Penney SEN H/W 27:37

17 255 Jack Ramm SEN DUL 27:41

18 24 Callum Stewart SEN BEL 27:47

19 348 Cameron Payas SEN G&G 27:51

20 410 Rhys Boorman SEN H/W 27:52

21 888 Richard Ollington SEN THH 27:54

22 455 Finn Johnson SEN H/W 27:57

23 714 Alix Ramsier SEN SLH 28:01

24 699 Joe Vis SEN KEN 28:04

25 513 Mike Cummings V35 HHH 28:05

26 626 Chris Greenwood V45 KEN 28:06

27 655 Niall Stewart SEN KEN 28:07

28 453 Tom Jervis SEN H/W 28:09

29 808 James Mcmullan V35 THH 28:10

30 557 Andrew Warburton SEN HHH 28:12

31 315 Tom Foster SEN G&G 1694:00

32 800 Amittai Ben-Israel SEN THH 28:15

33 811 Martin Alvarez-Espinar V40 THH 28:16

34 644 Dan Pettitt SEN KEN 28:18

35 709 Ryan Evans V35 SLH 28:19

36 645 Neil Phillips V40 KEN 28:21

37 169 Nick Bowker SEN C/C 28:24

38 534 Lewis Laylee SEN HHH 1708:00

39 433 Dimos Evangelidis * V40 H/W 28:30

40 342 Matthew Mcdaniel SEN G&G 28:32

41 516 Nicholas Dewar SEN HHH 28:33

42 388 Joe Toomey SEN H/W 28:34

43 515 Carl Delaney SEN HHH 28:36

44 526 Richard Henderson SEN HHH 28:40

45 506 Angus Butler SEN HHH 28:44

46 86 Andrew Cumine SEN BEL 28:46

47 517 Brandon Dewar SEN HHH 28:48

48 94 Arne Dumez SEN BEL 28:49

49 518 Jack Dickenson SEN HHH 28:50

50 706 James Lyne SEN SLH 28:52

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 833 James Bartram SEN THH 28:55

52 511 Simon Coombes V45 HHH 28:57

53 414 Joseph Clark V35 H/W 29:03

54 391 Kieran White V40 H/W 29:04

55 824 James Chettle SEN THH 29:05

56 641 David Morgan V35 KEN 29:06

57 210 Edward Chuck SEN DUL 29:07

58 632 Anthony Johnson SEN KEN 29:13

59 634 Tim Lawrence V35 KEN 29:14

60 703 Dan Gaffney V35 SLH 29:15

61 105 Jamie Bannister SEN C/C 29:17

62 666 Sam Marshall SEN KEN 29:18

63 104 James Ellis V40 C/C 29:19

64 614 Rowan Crichton SEN KEN 29:21

65 648 George Russell SEN KEN 29:22

66 657 Jonathan Tipper V35 KEN 29:23

67 98 Bradley Courtney-pinn SEN BEL 29:30

68 204 Andy Bond V45 DUL 29:31

69 87 Steve Gardner SEN BEL 29:34

70 635 Peter Lighting V35 KEN 29:36

71 115 Alastair Barnard SEN C/C 29:38

72 524 Andrew Grigg SEN HHH 29:49

73 803 Ben Reynolds V55 THH 29:50

74 620 Sean Fitzpatrick SEN KEN 29:51

75 22 Conall McNally SEN BEL 29:52

76 621 Calum Fraser SEN KEN 29:54

77 88 Matthew Edgar SEN BEL 29:55

78 652 Tomas Sloan V45 KEN 29:56

79 529 Robin Jones V45 HHH 30:01

80 452 Robbie Hynes SEN H/W 30:03

81 514 Jeff Cunningham V35 HHH 30:09

82 139 Luke Davis V35 C/C 30:16

83 383 Henry Silverstein U20 H/W 30:17

84 456 Richard Jones SEN H/W 30:18

85 668 Cameron Forrest SEN KEN 30:21

86 25 Alex Mills SEN BEL 30:22

87 708 Billy Casserley V35 SLH 30:23

88 659 Patrick Vis SEN KEN 30:24

89 646 Will Pitt V45 KEN 30:25

90 462 David Lewin SEN H/W 30:26

91 102 Eddie Rolls SEN C/C 30:27

92 356 Nick Tearle V45 G&G 30:28

93 154 Andrew Wallace SEN C/C 30:31

94 107 Martin Bell SEN C/C 30:32

95 507 Matthew Cartwright SEN HHH 30:33

96 662 Isaac Maxwell U20 KEN 30:37

97 722 Rob Knight SEN SLH 30:38

98 466 George Mallet SEN H/W 30:40

99 568 Antony Buchan V40 HHH 30:41

100 444 David Grima V40 H/W 30:46
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 75 Ben Hurley V40 BEL 30:48

102 826 Ed Catmur V35 THH 30:54

103 675 Jake English SEN KEN 30:57

104 638 Ben McGeown V35 KEN 30:59

105 205 Tim Bowen V35 DUL 31:03

106 505 Henry Brown SEN HHH 31:04

107 138 Jack Leafe SEN C/C 31:05

108 264 Tom South V40 DUL 31:06

109 367 Kraig Wright SEN G&G 31:07

110 656 Thomas Thain SEN KEN 31:10

111 725 Gareth Parr V35 SLH 31:11

112 712 Neil Danby V50 SLH 31:13

113 665 Michael Eagling U20 KEN 31:22

114 678 Adrian Lowther V35 KEN 31:24

115 640 Arif Merali V35 KEN 31:25

116 566 Eoghan Wiles SEN HHH 31:36

117 739 Jono Wood SEN SLH 31:37

118 707 Alex Lyne SEN SLH 31:38

119 612 Tim Copley V40 KEN 31:41

120 807 Jack Lancefield SEN THH 31:43

121 298 Kev Chadwick V35 DUL 31:47

122 389 Robert Tuer SEN H/W 31:48

123 70 Andrew Simpson V45 BEL 31:50

124 628 Joe Hartley SEN KEN 31:56

125 158 Gavin Brandie V40 C/C 32:04

126 109 Gary Salmon SEN C/C 32:05

127 670 Jake Herrera V35 KEN 32:06

128 804 Christopher Rye SEN THH 32:08

129 237 Wayne Lashley V35 DUL 32:11

130 479 Andy Parker ? H/W 32:13

131 203 Martin Belzunce V35 DUL 32:15

132 532 Jon Key V45 HHH 32:18

133 208 James Burrows V35 DUL 32:23

134 358 David Williams V55 G&G 32:26

135 246 Daniel Mann V40 DUL 32:27

136 161 Paul Sterland V45 C/C 32:29

137 843 unknown athlete THH 32:33

138 541 Gavern Newsum V40 HHH 32:34

139 126 Sam Morgan SEN C/C 32:38

140 530 Richard Keeble SEN HHH 32:39

141 337 Lee Lintern V35 G&G 32:40

142 357 Mark Tennyson V55 G&G 32:41

143 212 Matt Cooke V35 DUL 32:43

144 110 Graham Sutherland V40 C/C 32:45

145 112 Mike Leong V35 C/C 32:48

146 550 Jonathan Ratcliffe V50 HHH 32:51

147 280 Shane Donlon V35 DUL 32:58

148 573 Jonathan Whittall SEN HHH 33:03

149 120 Niall Gilchrist SEN C/C 33:07

150 243 Alex Loftus V40 DUL 33:08

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 460 Peter Lee V50 H/W 33:17

152 724 David Ogden V60 SLH 33:19

153 152 Nic Grgec SEN C/C 33:26

154 149 Ian Healy ? C/C 33:30

155 772 Luke Bangerter SEN SLH 33:39

156 340 Rob Marcus V40 G&G 33:40

157 602 Daniel Ansell SEN KEN 33:41

158 681 Mark Crabtree V40 KEN 33:46

159 80 David Walsh V35 BEL 33:48

160 679 Tim Sharp V40 KEN 33:49

161 832 Iain Sheridan V50 THH 33:53

162 306 Terry Booth V50 G&G 33:55

163 235 Grant Kennedy V35 DUL 33:56

164 271 Michael Williams V45 DUL 33:58

165 569 Ben Lidgard SEN HHH 34:03

166 728 George Tovey U20 SLH 34:04

167 273 Nick Wood V45 DUL 34:06

168 282 Sumrit Mattu SEN DUL 34:10

169 677 Iago Martinez V35 KEN 34:11

170 215 Des Crinion V35 DUL 34:12

171 349 Philip Pryke V45 G&G 34:13

172 28 Lawrence Burton SEN BEL 34:14

173 162 Alastair Low-Macrae SEN C/C 34:16

174 305 Robin Boon V45 G&G 34:20

175 673 Khawaja Shahabuddin V40 KEN 34:21

176 260 Justin Siderfin V45 DUL 34:30

177 508 Trevor Chilton V50 HHH 34:32

178 220 Joe Farrington Douglas V40 DUL 34:34

179 245 Charles Lound V50 DUL 34:36

180 173 Arran Mornin SEN C/C 34:45

181 328 Kit Hawtin V35 G&G 34:47

182 95 Ben Ireland SEN BEL 34:50

183 76 Rob Norville V40 BEL 34:51

184 434 Richard Evans V55 H/W 34:53

185 257 Ross Rook V35 DUL 35:01

186 216 Eugene Cross V35 DUL 35:02

187 542 Keith Newton V55 HHH 35:03

188 267 Gower Tan V50 DUL 35:10

189 209 Andrea Ceccolini V50 DUL 35:11

190 279 Daniel Blair SEN DUL 35:32

191 571 Brad Schmauss ? HHH 35:36

192 394 Simon Woodley V40 H/W 35:45

193 774 Lewis Tonks SEN SLH 35:47

194 124 Simon Le Good SEN C/C 35:50

195 261 Ed Simmons V35 DUL 35:57

196 841 unknown athlete THH 36:08

197 130 Sam Robinson SEN C/C 36:11

198 174 Lloyd Emeka V40 C/C 36:24

199 512 Bob Creed V60 HHH 36:33

200 177 Matthew Peffers ? C/C 36:39
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 676 Robert Harvey V40 KEN 36:43

202 720 Gavin Englefield V40 SLH 36:47

203 682 Andrew Kingston SEN KEN 36:51

204 363 Ian Durrant V45 G&G 36:59

205 64 Alex Luce V55 BEL 37:03

206 359 Marc Woodall SEN G&G 37:35

207 667 Kieran Fitzpatrick SEN KEN 38:04

208 734 Mark Dudgeon V45 SLH 38:10

209 554 Andrew Simms V50 HHH 38:25

210 574 Richard Stansfield V55 HHH 38:54

211 15 Steve Jones SEN BEL 39:12

212 721 John Foss V60 SLH 39:17

213 346 Chris Nugent V35 G&G 39:22

214 486 Ben Revill V50 H/W 39:23

215 176 Parham Kiani V35 C/C 39:28

216 758 Nic Mills V40 SLH 39:32

217 281 James Auger V45 DUL 39:35

218 625 John Greene V50 KEN 39:37

219 228 Miles Gawthorp V45 DUL 39:38

220 464 Mark Livingstone V50 H/W 39:41

221 624 Neil Gordon-Orr V55 KEN 39:50

222 570 Simon Evans ? HHH 40:11

223 52 Terry O'Neill V65 BEL 40:21

224 175 Matthew Hollingsworth SEN C/C 40:37

225 247 Mike Mann V70 DUL 41:01

226 254 Eberhard Prill V55 DUL 42:03

227 727 Matt Saunders V60 SLH 2552:00

228 636 Philip Marsden V45 KEN 42:59

229 171 Paul Dodounou V45 C/C 43:20

230 370 James Mitchell SEN G&G 43:35

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
26 626 Chris Greenwood V45 KEN 28:06

33 811 Martin Alvarez-Espinar V40 THH 28:16

36 645 Neil Phillips V40 KEN 28:21

39 433 Dimos Evangelidis * V40 H/W 28:30

52 511 Simon Coombes V45 HHH 28:57

54 391 Kieran White V40 H/W 29:04

63 104 James Ellis V40 C/C 29:19

68 204 Andy Bond V45 DUL 29:31

78 652 Tomas Sloan V45 KEN 29:56

79 529 Robin Jones V45 HHH 30:01

89 646 Will Pitt V45 KEN 30:25

92 356 Nick Tearle V45 G&G 30:28

99 568 Antony Buchan V40 HHH 30:41

100 444 David Grima V40 H/W 30:46

101 75 Ben Hurley V40 BEL 30:48

108 264 Tom South V40 DUL 31:06

119 612 Tim Copley V40 KEN 31:41

123 70 Andrew Simpson V45 BEL 31:50

125 158 Gavin Brandie V40 C/C 32:04

132 532 Jon Key V45 HHH 32:18

135 246 Daniel Mann V40 DUL 32:27

136 161 Paul Sterland V45 C/C 32:29

138 541 Gavern Newsum V40 HHH 32:34

144 110 Graham Sutherland V40 C/C 32:45

150 243 Alex Loftus V40 DUL 33:08

156 340 Rob Marcus V40 G&G 33:40

158 681 Mark Crabtree V40 KEN 33:46

160 679 Tim Sharp V40 KEN 33:49

164 271 Michael Williams V45 DUL 33:58

167 273 Nick Wood V45 DUL 34:06

171 349 Philip Pryke V45 G&G 34:13

174 305 Robin Boon V45 G&G 34:20

175 673 Khawaja Shahabuddin V40 KEN 34:21

176 260 Justin Siderfin V45 DUL 34:30

178 220 Joe Farrington Douglas V40 DUL 34:34

183 76 Rob Norville V40 BEL 34:51

192 394 Simon Woodley V40 H/W 35:45

198 174 Lloyd Emeka V40 C/C 36:24

201 676 Robert Harvey V40 KEN 36:43

202 720 Gavin Englefield V40 SLH 36:47

204 363 Ian Durrant V45 G&G 36:59

208 734 Mark Dudgeon V45 SLH 38:10

216 758 Nic Mills V40 SLH 39:32

217 281 James Auger V45 DUL 39:35

219 228 Miles Gawthorp V45 DUL 39:38

228 636 Philip Marsden V45 KEN 42:59

229 171 Paul Dodounou V45 C/C 43:20

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
73 803 Ben Reynolds V55 THH 29:50

112 712 Neil Danby V50 SLH 31:13

134 358 David Williams V55 G&G 32:26

142 357 Mark Tennyson V55 G&G 32:41

146 550 Jonathan Ratcliffe V50 HHH 32:51

151 460 Peter Lee V50 H/W 33:17

161 832 Iain Sheridan V50 THH 33:53

162 306 Terry Booth V50 G&G 33:55

177 508 Trevor Chilton V50 HHH 34:32

179 245 Charles Lound V50 DUL 34:36

184 434 Richard Evans V55 H/W 34:53

187 542 Keith Newton V55 HHH 35:03

188 267 Gower Tan V50 DUL 35:10

189 209 Andrea Ceccolini V50 DUL 35:11

205 64 Alex Luce V55 BEL 37:03

209 554 Andrew Simms V50 HHH 38:25

210 574 Richard Stansfield V55 HHH 38:54

214 486 Ben Revill V50 H/W 39:23

218 625 John Greene V50 KEN 39:37

220 464 Mark Livingstone V50 H/W 39:41

221 624 Neil Gordon-Orr V55 KEN 39:50

226 254 Eberhard Prill V55 DUL 42:03

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
152 724 David Ogden V60 SLH 33:19

199 512 Bob Creed V60 HHH 36:33

212 721 John Foss V60 SLH 39:17

223 52 Terry O'Neill V65 BEL 40:21

225 247 Mike Mann V70 DUL 41:01

227 727 Matt Saunders V60 SLH 2552:00

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

